Mingus Squared
Organizer: Mike Sturgill
Mobile: 602.702.2132

At

Mile Turn | For |Description
CP 1: Basha's Grocery
0.0 160 Coffee Pot Dr, Sedona, AZ
Open: 07:00; Close: 08:00
0.0 L 0.0 |Exit Basha's on Coffee Pot Dr
0.0 L | 0.1 [LEFT on Coffee Pot Dr
0.1 R | 9.2 |RIGHT on AZ-89A S
9.3 L 75 LEFTon N Page.Springs Rd
CAUTION crossing 89A
16.8 R | 0.1 |RIGHT on E Cornville Rd
16.9 0.0 CP 2: Info Control. Answer Q on Card
For Reference - Open: 07:48; Close: 09:21
16.9 C | 8.1 [CONT on E Mingus Ave
25.0 R | 0.4 |RIGHT on Airport Rd
254 | S 1.0 |STRAIGHT on Old Jerome Hwy
26.4 | BL | 0.1 |BEAR LEFT on Reta St
26.5 R 0.1 |RIGHT on Laree Ave
26.6 L | 0.1 [Becomes Richard St
26.7 R | 0.1 |RIGHT on Lanny Ave
26.8 L 0.3 |LEFT on Lanny Ln
27.1 R | 0.6 |RIGHT on Old Jerome Hwy
27.7 L | 4.4 [LEFT on AZ-89A S - UP UP UP!
32.1 | C | 0.1 |Entering Jerome. Get water. Long Climb ahead
32.2 L 0.0 |LEFT on Jerome Ave
32.2 R | 0.1 |RIGHT on Main St
32.3 L | 0.2 [LEFT on Clark St @ Fire Station (Water)
32.5 C | 7.4 [Climb: 7.5 more miles ahead
399 | C [12.1|Summit: 7030' - Whew!
52.0 L | 7.3 [Sharp LEFT on Fain Rd
CP 3: Maverik Store across AZ-69
59.3 | C | 0.1 ({1344 N Prescott Country Club, Dewey, AZ
Open: 09:48; Close: 13:20
59.4 L 3.6 |Out of Maverik then LEFT on AZ-69
63.0 R 1.6 |RIGHT on N Navajo Dr
64.6 R | 0.9 |RIGHT on N Ranger Rd
65.5 L | 0.7 [LEFT on N Hondo Dr
66.2 L 0.4 |LEFT on E Long Mesa Dr
66.6 R | 0.3 |RIGHT on Fulton Dr
66.9 L | 0.2 [LEFT on Roundup Dr
67.1 | BR | 0.6 |CONT onto N Viewpoint Dr
67.7 - 0.1 |Last Food/Water before Climb!
67.8 R 1.0 |RIGHT to merge on AZ-89A
68.8 L 1.8 |LEFT to stay on AZ-89A N




706 | C [10.4|10 mile climb to Summit!
81.0 [ C [12.3|Summit: 7030’
93.3 R | 0.4 |At traffic circle, 1st exit to stay on AZ-89A N
93.7 | C | 0.4 |Attraffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-89A N
94.1 | C | 0.8 |Attraffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-89A N
94.9 L | 0.1 |At traffic circle, 3rd exit on Groseta Ranch Rd
95.0 | C | 0.8 [Becomes Kindra Heights Rd
95.8 R | 0.2 |RIGHT on N Main St
CP 4: Open Control next 1.3 miles
96.0 | C | 1.5 |Any business in Old Town Cottonwood
Open: 11:32; Close: 17:16
97.5 L 1.9 |LEFT on E Mingus Ave
99.4 | C | 8.1 [CONT across AZ-89A onto E Cornville Rd
107.5| L | 6.1 |LEFT on Beaverhead Flats Rd
113.6] L | 3.0 |LEFTon AZ-179N
116.6( C | 0.2 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
CP 5: Open Control in Village of Oak Creek
116.8| C | 0.1 |Choose any business in Village
Open: 12:32; Close: 19:32
116.9( C | 0.2 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
117.1( C | 0.6 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
117.7( C | 3.1 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
120.8( C | 0.4 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
121.2( C | 1.5 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
122.7( C | 0.6 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
123.3( C | 0.4 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
123.7( C | 0.4 |At traffic circle, 2nd exit to stay on AZ-179 N
124.1| L | 0.1 |At traffic circle, 3rd exit onto AZ-89A
1242 C | 1.9 |At traffic circle, 1st exit to stay on AZ-89A
126.1| R | 0.1 |RIGHT on Coffee Pot Dr
CP 6: Finish Control @ Basha's
126.2| R 160 Coffee Pot Dr, Sedona, AZ

Open: 12:59; Close: 20:32
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